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Concentrations
To help students prepare for the practice of law in specialized
settings, Stetson University College of Law permits students to focus
their studies in the elective curriculum and earn a Certificate of
Concentration along with the Juris Doctor degree.

The certificate programs are a way for student to distinguish
themselves and show employers that they have the necessary
knowledge and skills to practice in that area. Certificates are available
in:

• Advocacy (https://catalog.stetson.edu/law/concentrations/
advocacy/)

• Business Law (https://catalog.stetson.edu/law/concentrations/
business-law/)

• Elder Law (https://catalog.stetson.edu/law/concentrations/elder-
law/)

• Environmental Law (https://catalog.stetson.edu/law/concentrations/
environmental-law/)

• International Law (https://catalog.stetson.edu/law/concentrations/
international-law/)

• Social Justice Advocacy (https://catalog.stetson.edu/law/
concentrations/social-justice-advocacy/)

With whom should I speak for additional
information?

• Advocacy:  Professor Elizabeth Boals (eboals@law.stetson.edu) or
Carson A. Sadro ( csadro@law.stetson.edu)

• Business Law: Professor William Bunting
(wbunting@law.stetson.edu) or Professor Theresa Pulley-Radwan
(radwan@law.stetson.edu)

• Elder Law:  Professor Mark Bauer (mbauer@law.stetson.edu)

• Environmental Law: Professor Roy Gardner
(gardner@law.stetson.edu), Professor Paul Boudreaux
(boudreaux@law.stetson.edu), or Professor Jaclyn Lopez
(jmlopez@law.stetson.edu)

• International Law: Professor Roy Balleste
(rballeste@law.stetson.edu) or Mahsa Alizadeh
(malizadeh@law.stetson.edu)

• Social Justice Advocacy: Professor Judith A.M. Scully
(jscully@law.stetson.edu) or Professor Kristen Adams
(adams@law.stetson.edu)
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